Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of September 18, 2024

2008-00506

RECEIVED: 12/08/08 FILED: 12/08/08 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 04/14/09

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment

UTILITIES:

Powell's Valley Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

05/27/09	Powell's Valley Water's Response to PSC Order dated 5/18/09
05/18/09	Order Entered:
	(1) Powell's Valley's application for rehearing is granted.
	(2) Powell's Valley shall no later than May 28, 2009 file with the Commission the original and six copies
	of the information listed in the appendix, with a copy to all parties of record.
	(3) Motions for extensions of time with respect to the schedule shall be made in writing and will be
	granted only upon a showing of good cause.
	(4) All documents that this Order requires to be filed with the Commission shall be served upon all
	other parties.
	(5) To be timely filed with the Commission, a document must be received by the Commission within the
	specified time with the date the transmitting agency received said document from the sender noted by
	the transmitting agency on the outside of the container used for transmitting, within the time allowed for
	filing.
	(6) Service of any document or pleading shall be made in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section
	3(7), and Kentucky Civil Rule 5:02.
04/28/09	Powell's Valley Water's Request for Separate Review of Current Computer System
04/17/09	Powell's Valley Water's Revised Tariff
04/15/09	Powell's Valley Water's Request for PSC to Expedite Review
04/14/09	Order Entered:
0 1/ 1 1/00	(1) The recommendations and findings contained in the Staff Report are adopted and incorporated by
	reverence into this Order.
	(2) Powell's Valley Sewer shall have 45 days from the date of this Order to implement an accounting
	system as recommended by Staff and shall have an additional 15 days to provide documentation to the
	Commission that an adequate accounting system has been implemented.
	(3) Within 14 months from the implementation of the new accounting system, Powell's Valley Sewer
	shall file a written request with the Commission for Staff assistance in performing a limited financial
	review.
	(4) Powell's Valley Sewer's proposed sewer rates, which are set forth in the Appendix, are approved
	for service rendered by Powell's Valley Sewer on and after the date of this Order.
	(5) Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Powell's Valley Sewer shall file with the Commission its
	revised tariff setting out the rates approved herein.
02/03/09	Order Entered 02/03/09:
	(1) All parties have 14 days from the date of this Order to submit to the Commission written comments,
	if any, regarding the Staff Report and to request a hearing or an informal conference in this matter.
	(2) Any party requesting a hearing in this matter shall state in its request its objections to the findings
	set forth in the Staff Report and provide a brief summary of testimony that it would present at hearing.
	(3) A party's failure to object to a finding or recommendation contained in the Staff Report within 14
	days of this Order shall be deemed as agreement with the finding or recommendation.
	(4) If no request for a hearing or an informal conference is received this case shall stand submitted to
	the Commission for decision.
01/12/09	Order Entered 01/12/09:
01/12/09	
40/04/00	The Attorney General is hereby made a party to these proceedings.
12/31/08	Attorney General's Motion to Intervene
12/19/08	Public Comment Letter from Dianna Smith
12/16/08	No Deficiency Letter
12/08/08	Acknowledge Receipt of Application
12/08/08	Application of Powell's Valley Water District, - Sewer Division- for an Adjustment in Rates Pursuant to
	the Alternate Rate Filing Procedure for Small Utilities.